You asked:

1. Please can you tell me how many public health funerals have been carried out each year for the last three years? From 2014-2015. From 2015-2016.  From 2016-2017? 
Answer: 
2014               36
2015               28

2016               38
2017                 3
    

2. Please can you tell me how much these funerals have cost for the last three years? From 2014-2015. From 2015-2016.  From 2016-2017?

2014

£43,873.00

2015

£32,026.00

2016

£34,944.00
2017

£  3,570.00
The costs have been worked out for the calendar years and are gross (not reflecting any recovered contribution from the estate of the deceased).

3. Please can you tell me if you record the reason why a public health funeral was required? If there were family and friends who were unwilling or unable to pay or if the deceased person had no family or friends that you were able to contact? If you do not collect this information please let me know.

This information is not routinely collected.  An assessment has usually been made by the Coroner’s Office before the funeral request is referred.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


